# C120000 42109

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400261624754

07/01/14--01009--005 \*\*25.00

TALLARS - 1 FR 24 H

TRIFFICE INF 05 500

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

URIFCT: PROWLER, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

## Richard C. Brown

Name of Person

Firm/Company

1000 Pinewood Court, #403

Address

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

City/State and Zip Code

richardb.brown56@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Richard C. Brown

904.687-7302

Name of Person

Area Code

Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee

☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 This Bill of Sale is made and entered into as of the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June 2014, by and between ERIC F KRALL, a Florida resident (hereinafter referred to as "Seller"), and Richard C. Brown, a Florida resident (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser").

Seller, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Purchaser, his 100% ownership interest (Seller's ownership and/or membership interest is hereinafter referred to as "Interest"), in PROWLER, LLC, a Florida Limited liability company ("LLC"), which is the owner of a 27 ft. Morgan sailboat (vessel number FLZJ1625J773) together with sail, running rigging, 10 hp Honda engine and related sailing accessories.

Seller warrants to Purchaser that, as of the date of execution of this Bill of Sale, Seller is the lawful owner of such Interest, and said Interest is free and clear of all liens, charges, mortgages, security interests, pledges and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

This Bill of Sale and the covenants and agreement herein contained shall be binding upon Seller and his respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Purchaser and his respective successors and assigns.

Purchaser upon execution of sale agrees to file "The Articles of Amendment" to the Articles of Organization for PROWLER, LLC (Document Number L12000042109) (www.sunbiz.org)
To list Purchaser as the sole Manager/Member of PROWLER, LLC

SELLER:

Purchaser: Reclan Com,

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	PROWL				
(Name of the Limit	<b>ed Liability Compa</b> (A Florida Limi <b>te</b> d L	ny as it now appears on our re- iability Company)	cords.)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Li Florida document number L12000042109	ability Company	were filed on03/26/20	12	and assign	ned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	owing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the limited liabi	lity company here:			
The new name must be distinguishable and end with the	words "Limited Liabi	ility Company," the designation	"LLC" or the abb	reviation "L.L.	.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applic	able:	1000 Pinewood Co	urt, #403		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE		Green Cove Springs	s, FL 32043		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE)  B. If amending the registered agent and/registered agent and/or the new registered of	or registered of		s, FL 32043		the nev
Name of New Registered Agent:	Richard C.	Brown	¥	12.1	
New Registered Office Address:	1000 Pinewood Court, #403			<b>益</b>	
	<del></del>	Enter Florida street aa	idress	£ 1	1 120 3
	Green Cove	e Springs City	, Florida <u>320</u>	7in Code:	· · ·
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I	Registered Agent:	City		Zip Code	* ***
I hereby accept the appointment as registere provisions of all statutes relative to the prop- accept the obligations of my position as regi- being filed to merely reflect a change in the	er and complete stered agent as p	performance of my duties provided for in Chapter 60	s, and I am fan 05, F.S. Or, if	niliar with a this docume	and

Page 1 of 3

company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized	the Managers or Authorized Member Member being added or removed from	on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each lour records</u> :	Manager or
MGR = M AMBR = A	anager uthorized Member		
<u>Title</u>	Name	Address Type of	Action
MGR	Eric Krall		l
		772 Eagle Cove Dr	nove
		Fleming Island, FL 32003	
MGR	Richard C. Brown	1000 Pinewood Court, #403	I
		Green Cove Springs, FL 32043	nove
		,	
	·		ı
			ove
			•
		Add	ove
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		□ Add	ove
	<del></del>		
		Remo	Ve

, , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ffective date must be specific, cannot be prior to dat	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after
ffective date must be specific, cannot be prior to dat ate this document is filed by the Florida Departmen	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after
effective date must be specific, cannot be prior to date date this document is filed by the Florida Department date this document is filed by the Florida Department date.	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after at of State)
effective date must be specific, cannot be prior to dai date this document is filed by the Florida Department ded June 22,	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after at of State)
date this document is filed by the Florida Department and June 22,  Signature of a respective process.	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after at of State)  2014  Pickus C State  The member of authorized representative of a member
fective date must be specific, cannot be prior to date this document is filed by the Florida Department during June 22,	te of receipt or filed date and cannot be more than 90 days after at of State)

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00